FORM PTO-16] Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 MAY 1 9 2000

40.00 00

06/06/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000065 5131516

01 FC:58

06-07-2000

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027  MAY 1 9 2000	PATENT							
1 MM1 1 2 21	101375280							
PATENTS ONLY  RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY  5 10 00 MRO								
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).								
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	ļ						
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement							
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License Change of Name							
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Other U.S. Covernment							
Corrective Document	U.S. Government							
Reel # Frame #	Departmental File Secret File							
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year								
Name (line 1) Imperial Parking	Canada Corporation 03 27 2000	5]						
Name (line 2)	F							
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Yea	ır						
Name (line 1)		_						
Name (line 2)								
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached								
Name (line 1) VenTek Internation	onal, Inc.  If document to be received is an assignment and receiving party is not	l the						
Name (line 2)	domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	ed .						
Address (Ilne 1) 975 Transport Way	representative is attac (Designation must be	a						
Address (line 2)	separate document fr Assignment.)	om						
Address (line 3) Petaluma	California 94954							

U.S. Department of Commerce

Address (line 2)			Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)	Petaluma CHV	California State/Country	94954 Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (Ilne 3)						
Address (line 4)						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is setimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

REEL: 010822 FRAME: 0339

F()RM_PT()- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619B	Page 2		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telepho	ne Number (4	16) 865-4520			
Name	Lena Crawford						
Address (line 1)	Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP						
Address (line 2)	2) 55 King Street West, Toronto-Dominion Bank Tower, TD-Centre						
Address (line 3)	(Hine 3) Toronto, Ontario, Canada, M5K 1N6						
Address (line 4)	Address (line 4)						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.							
Application I	Number(s) or Patent Nun	nber(s)	Mark if addition	nal numbers attached			
	e Patent Application Number or the F	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER					
Pate	ent Application Number(s)		Patent Num	ber(s)			
	J	5,131,5	16				
	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate t named executing inventor.	ent Application, enter the date the	patent application was	Month Day Year			
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)			1			
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT							
<u>only</u>	if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	r PCT P	РСТ	PCT			
Number of P	roperties	tal number of properties in	nvolved. #				
Fee Amount	Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37	CFR 3.41): \$ 4	0.00			
	of Payment: Encl Account	osed X Deposit Acc	ount				
•	payment by deposit account or if add	ditional fees can be charged to the Deposit Account Number:	e account.) #				
		Authorization to charge addi	tional fees: Yes	No			
Statement a	nd Signature	Trick Control of the	<u> </u>				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.							
	Crawford	Miain	th d/	May 18, 2000			
	of Person Signing	Signature		Date			
L	4						

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS THE UNDERSIGNED, Imperial Parking Canada Corporation, (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), of Suite 300, The Station, 601 West Cordova Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6B 1G1, Canada, is the owner of United States Letters Patent no. 5,131,516 entitled:

## PARKING TICKET DISPENSER

AND WHEREAS, VenTek International, Inc., whose full post office address is 975 Transport Way, Petaluma, California, 94954, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Letters Patent;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to United States Patent no. 5,131,516; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent have been or may be extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment, sale and transfer not been made;

AND the Assignor hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey its entire interest herein assigned and that it has not executed any agreement in conflict herewith and the Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will, each time request is made and without due delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said Letters Patent, in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives.

EXECUTED at Vancouver, British Columbia this Thday of March, 2000.

IMPERIAL PARKING CANADA CORPORATION

Per:

J. Bruce Newsome

Senior Vice President Finance, Chief Financial Officer and Secretary

FASKENS DA IV.K.3

PATENT REEL: 010822 FRAME: 0341

## NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

On this 27 day of March, 2000, before me, personally appeared J. Bruce Newsome, known to me to be the individual who executed the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged to me that he executed same of his own free will and for the purpose therein set forth.

**RECORDED: 05/19/2000** 

Notary Public in and for the Province of British Columbia, Canada. My Commission is for life

TODD CROLL
Barrister & Solicitor
SUITE 300, THE STATION
601 W. CORDOVA STREET
VANCOUVER, B.C.
V6B 1G1

FASKENS DA IV.K.3

PATENT REEL: 010822 FRAME: 0342